

# RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON

*Morris County, New Jersey*

No. R-125-08

**Date of Adoption:** August 18, 2008

**Title or Subject:** AUTHORIZE EXECUTION OF CHANGE ORDERS WITH D & L PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC. – MISSION ROAD IMPROVEMENTS – CONTRACT 2008.03

**WHEREAS**, the Township of Washington and D & L Paving Contractors, Inc. entered into a contract dated May 19, 2008 for improvements to Mission Road, located in Washington Township, Morris County, New Jersey; and

**WHEREAS**, the parties wish to amend the Contract to provide for change orders as follows:

- |  |            |
|--|------------|
| 1. Inlet Reconstruction – One (1)            | + \$800.00 |
| 2. 5” Base pavement, 19M64 HMA               | + \$73.50  |
| Leveling course pavement, 9.5M64 HMA         | + \$68.50  |
| 2” thick surface course pavement, 9.5M64 HMA | + \$68.50  |

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Washington, in the County of Morris, and State of New Jersey, that the nature of the changes to amend the contract price to \$164,409.96 as described in the attached Change Orders No. 1 and 2 for the Contract with D & L Paving Contractors, Inc. dated May 19, 2008 for improvements to Mission Road, located in Washington Township, Morris County, New Jersey, are hereby approved, and the Mayor and the Township Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute said Change Orders on behalf of the Township.

ATTEST:

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE  
TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON

\_\_\_\_\_  
Dianne S. Gallets, Township Clerk

\_\_\_\_\_  
Tracy Tobin, Mayor

I, Kevin Lifer, Chief Financial Officer, certify that funds are available for these Change Orders.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Kevin Lifer, Chief Financial Officer

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date

*I, Dianne S. Gallets, Township Clerk, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted at a meeting of the Township Committee, held on August 18, 2008.*

\_\_\_\_\_  
Dianne S. Gallets, Township Clerk

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date